
Membership Types Totals
REALTORS AFFILIATE

MEMBERS
INSTITUTE
AFFILIATES

NON-MEMBER
SALESPERSONS

TO
DATE

YEAR
END

SAME
MONTH COMPARISON

2025
YTD

2024
YTD

2025
YTD

2024
YTD

2025
YTD

2024
YTD

2025
YTD

2024
YTD YTD

DEC
2024
YTD

YTME
05/31/2024

YTD 2025
compared

to
Dec 2024

YTD 2025
compared

to
05/31/2024

400 North 1507 1677 0 9 0 0 0 0 1507 1843 1686 (336) (179)
Albany 241 149 0 0 0 0 0 0 241 167 149 74 92
Altamaha Basin 90 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 85 85 5 5
Americus 21 27 17 13 0 0 0 0 38 40 40 (2) (2)
Athens Area 1113 1105 0 18 1 1 0 0 1114 1218 1124 (104) (10)
Atlanta 11576 12178 0 34 3 4 0 118 11579 13263 12334 (1684) (755)
Atlanta
Commercial 1095 1995 1 2 28 18 0 7 1124 2128 2022 (1004) (898)

Camden/Charlton 270 254 9 26 0 0 0 0 279 301 280 (22) (1)
Carpet Capital 295 288 0 22 0 0 0 0 295 341 310 (46) (15)
Central Georgia 0 505 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 544 522 (544) (522)
Cherokee 1517 1566 3 3 0 0 0 0 1520 1701 1569 (181) (49)
Cobb 1935 1993 0 0 0 0 0 0 1935 2237 1993 (302) (58)
Columbus 921 952 26 44 1 1 0 0 948 1071 997 (123) (49)
Crisp Area 38 36 11 8 0 0 0 0 49 45 44 4 5
DeKalb 1438 1004 5 0 0 0 0 0 1443 1186 1004 257 439
Douglas-Coffee 108 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 70 60 38 48
Dublin 86 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 100 88 (14) (2)
East Metro 691 699 4 5 0 0 0 0 695 794 704 (99) (9)
Fayette County 1043 1069 0 5 0 0 0 0 1043 1172 1074 (129) (31)
GAR Direct 603 552 0 0 1 0 0 0 604 869 552 (265) 52
Georgia
Mountain and
Lakes

376 386 0 4 0 0 0 1 376 422 391 (46) (15)

Georgia Upstate
Lakes 145 151 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 165 151 (20) (6)

Golden Isles 911 868 0 15 0 0 0 0 911 941 883 (30) 28
Greater Augusta 1951 1921 10 46 0 0 9 0 1970 2156 1967 (186) 3
Greater Rome 321 315 0 0 0 0 0 0 321 330 315 (9) 6
Hall County 360 411 0 0 1 1 0 0 361 461 412 (100) (51)
Heart of Georgia 355 347 0 0 0 0 0 0 355 378 347 (23) 8
Hinesville 296 297 0 4 0 0 0 0 296 309 301 (13) (5)
I-85 North 242 230 0 0 0 0 0 0 242 263 230 (21) 12
Institute of Real
Estate
Management

0 0 0 0 121 28 0 0 121 31 28 90 93

Lake Country 353 365 0 6 0 0 0 0 353 395 371 (42) (18)
Metro South 1589 1442 0 0 0 0 0 0 1589 1749 1442 (160) 147
Middle GA 837 809 11 54 1 1 0 0 849 967 864 (118) (15)
Moultrie 50 50 0 7 0 0 0 0 50 57 57 (7) (7)
NE Atlanta Metro 4812 5155 0 0 0 0 0 0 4812 5878 5155 (1066) (343)



Newnan-Coweta 604 650 0 12 0 0 0 0 604 715 662 (111) (58)
Northeast
Georgia 1014 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1014 1056 1000 (42) 14

Northwest Metro 501 520 28 25 0 0 0 2 529 565 547 (36) (18)
NW GA-
Chattanooga 162 177 0 0 0 0 0 0 162 188 177 (26) (15)

Paulding
REALTORS® 383 465 0 1 0 0 0 0 383 488 466 (105) (83)

Pickens County 105 106 0 4 0 0 0 1 105 119 111 (14) (6)
RCA Savannah
H-H 85 74 0 0 1 0 0 0 86 79 74 7 12

Savannah 2492 2480 0 2 0 1 0 0 2492 2676 2483 (184) 9
Southwest
Georgia 120 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 131 127 (11) (7)

Statesboro 234 214 10 15 0 0 0 0 244 256 229 (12) 15
Thomasville Area 142 159 0 23 0 0 0 0 142 190 182 (48) (40)
Tiftarea 132 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 132 145 138 (13) (6)
Troup County 124 132 2 2 0 0 0 0 126 142 134 (16) (8)
Valdosta 426 386 2 40 0 0 0 0 428 474 426 (46) 2
Walton-Barrow 303 292 0 0 0 0 0 0 303 317 292 (14) 11
West Georgia 366 358 0 0 0 0 0 0 366 400 358 (34) 8
West Metro 445 463 0 0 0 0 0 6 445 492 469 (47) (24)

REALTORS AFFILIATE
MEMBERS

INSTITUTE
AFFILIATES

NON-MEMBER
SALESPERSONS TOTALS

TOTALS 44824 46770 139 466 158 55 9 135 45130 52110 47426 (6980) (2296)

Change from (#) (1946) (327) 103 (126)
Change from (%) -4.16 -70.17 187.27 -93.33



Assessments by Board
2025 YTD Assessments

400 North 1507 3014
Albany 241 482
Altamaha Basin 90 180
Americus 38 76
Athens Area 1114 2228
Atlanta 11579 23158
Atlanta Commercial 1124 2248
Camden/Charlton 279 558
Carpet Capital 295 590
Central Georgia 0 0
Cherokee 1520 3040
Cobb 1935 3870
Columbus 948 1896
Crisp Area 49 98
DeKalb 1443 2886
Douglas-Coffee 108 216
Dublin 86 172
East Metro 695 1390
Fayette County 1043 2086
GAR Direct 604 1208
Georgia Mountain
and Lakes 376 752

Georgia Upstate
Lakes 145 290

Golden Isles 911 1822
Greater Augusta 1970 3940
Greater Rome 321 642
Hall County 361 722
Heart of Georgia 355 710
Hinesville 296 592
I-85 North 242 484
Institute of Real
Estate Management 121 242

Lake Country 353 706
Metro South 1589 3178
Middle GA 849 1698
Moultrie 50 100
NE Atlanta Metro 4812 9624
Newnan-Coweta 604 1208
Northeast Georgia 1014 2028
Northwest Metro 529 1058
NW GA-
Chattanooga 162 324



Paulding
REALTORS® 383 766

Pickens County 105 210
RCA Savannah H-H 86 172
Savannah 2492 4984
Southwest Georgia 120 240
Statesboro 244 488
Thomasville Area 142 284
Tiftarea 132 264
Troup County 126 252
Valdosta 428 856
Walton-Barrow 303 606
West Georgia 366 732
West Metro 445 890


